
Elenco dei Soci titolari di elettorato attivo

Cognome Nome Luogo di Nascita Data di Nascita

1 Abatiello Anna Grazia Policoro MT 26/07/1969

2 Acito Eliana Castellaneta TA 20/06/1979

3 Acito Stefano Policoro MT 01/01/1988

4 Acito Valeria Matera MT 29/01/1999

5 Adduci Carmela Alessandria del Carretto CS 30/03/1954

6 Adduci Ilaria Matera MT 18/09/1996

7 Afferri Giovanni Matera MT 05/05/1958

8 Aiello Luigi Montalbano Ionico MT 07/02/1951

9 Albergo Teresa Lucia Policoro MT 13/12/1973

10 Ambrosino Francesco Montalbano Jonico MT 07/05/1951

11 Amoroso Massimo Matera MT 01/09/1962

12 Andreoli Maria Angela Belvedere Marittimo CS 14/09/1978

13 Anghesom Negash Nahom Eritrea EE 17/09/1989

14 Antenore Giovanni Grottole MT 26/09/1950

15 Antezza Antonio Matera MT 30/08/1989

16 Arcuri Maria Sistina Policoro MT 08/03/1983

17 Arcuti Palma Bernalda MT 08/10/1946

18 Azzilonna Rosaria Matera MT 02/10/1966

19 Barbaro Brunella Matera MT 22/06/1982

20 Bardaro Filomena Pisticci MT 13/05/1969

21 Benedetto Antonietta Taranto TA 20/01/1965

22 Benevento Pasquale Tricarico MT 13/12/1986

23 Bianco Linda Policoro Ma 05/08/1978

24 Borelli Nicola Matera MT 18/06/1969

25 Borelli Rosa Matera MT 10/09/1965

26 Borghese Anna Napoli NA 15/10/1958

27 Bornè Anna Taranto TA 07/11/1969

28 Borreggine Mariangela Pisticci MT 05/03/1981

29 Bruno Francesco Paolo Matera MT 07/04/1960

30 Bruno Gaetano Tursi MT 01/03/1966

31 Bruno Giovanni Policoro MT 16/11/1982

32 Bruno Giuseppe Tursi MT 25/04/1973

33 Buongiorno Luciana Giuseppina Svizzera EE 21/06/1965

34 Buongiorno Michele Carovigno BR 15/05/1942

35 Burgi Antonietta Matera MT 21/06/1967

36 Calemma Tommaso Altamura BA 26/05/1962

37 Calia Lucia Altamura BA 10/05/1988

38 Caligiuri Rosaria Matera MT 20/11/1965

39 Campagna Lucia Bernalda MT 09/11/1950

40 Cancelliere Emanuele Matera MT 11/02/1954

41 Cante Filomena Matera MT 31/08/1966

42 Capobianco Rocco Luigi Bernalda MT 03/11/1976

43 Capodiferro Antonello Policoro MT 20/04/1984

44 Capolupo Alessandro Matera MT 04/12/1996

45 Capraro Fernando Poggiardo LE 30/10/1994

46 Caputo Domenico Cancellata PZ 07/10/1958

47 Caputo Rosa Maria Rotondella MT 02/05/1953

48 Carbone Ilaria Matera MT 13/01/1998

49 Cardone Angela Maria Rosaria Corleto Perticara PZ 21/04/1949

50 Carella Annalisa Stigliano MT 11/03/1972
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51 Carella Rosalia Bernalda MT 16/09/1944

52 Carenza Carmela Bernalda MT 15/07/1957

53 Carenza Maria Taranto Ta 20/06/1960

54 Carito Giuseppe Montalbano Jonico MT 14/11/1940

55 Carlucci Anna Terlizzi BA 11/06/1990

56 Carmentano Maria Matera MT 16/06/1995

57 Carone Giuseppe Montalbano Jonico MT 25/01/1935

58 Carrieri Domenico Montalbano Jonico MT 04/04/1969

59 Castellano Pietro Matera MT 11/10/1957

60 Castellucci Maurizio Matera MT 05/05/1966

61 Castrovillari Laura Anna Carmela Rotondella MT 22/04/1959

62 Casullo Pierfrancesco Sapri SA 26/03/1982

63 Cavallo Vincenzo Montalbano Jonico MT 06/09/1962

64 Celano Eleonora Taranto TA 16/10/1966

65 Cerulli Carmine Montalbano Jonico MT 23/10/1954

66 Ciaccia Bruno Montalbano Jonico MT 28/01/1946

67 Ciarfaglia Francesco Matera MT 29/07/1993

68 Cifarelli Carmela Matera MT 18/05/1955

69 Cifarelli Giulia Matera MT 26/07/1959

70 Cifarelli Pietro Matera MT 27/04/1972

71 Cimarrusti Erika Crotone KR 05/02/2003

72 Cinnella William Matera MT 15/04/1992

73 Cirielli Cosimo Matera Mt 28/10/1957

74 Cirrottola Massimo Matera MT 09/03/1992

75 Colaianni Arcangela Matera MT 21/08/1970

76 Colangelo Andrea Stigliano MA 29/06/1969

77 Colangelo Carmela Stigliano MT 06/06/1950

78 Colatutto Camporeale Pasqua Altamura BA 28/06/1944

79 Colucci Alessandra Matera MT 18/10/1988

80 Colucci Fedele Stigliano MT 06/08/1970

81 Colucci Giovanni Stigliano MT 14/04/1976

82 Colucci Maria Grazia Matera MT 10/09/1966

83 Congedo Remo Andretta AV 18/12/1945

84 Continanza Francesco Carbone PZ 29/01/1962

85 Coretti Nicola Matera MT 09/08/1975

86 Corvino Raffaella Policoro MT 26/08/1991

87 Cosentino Aldo Colobraro MT 24/05/1960

88 Cristallo Gianni Matera MT 23/09/1975

89 Croce Nicoletta Ferrandina MT 25/09/1968

90 Cuccarese Osvalda Policoro MT 17/11/1977

91 Cucchiararo Nicola Montalbano Jonico MT 14/01/1968

92 D'Agostino Carla Nova Siri MT 21/09/1960

93 D'Alessandro Sara Stigliano MT 17/07/1984

94 D'Auria Filomena Bernalda MT 16/12/1968

95 D'Auria Filomena Maria Policoro MT 08/09/1979

96 De Biasi Giulia Matera MT 21/08/1963

97 Decicco Gianluca Matera MT 23/03/1987

98 De Giacomo Rosanna Grottole MT 12/08/1971

99 De Giorgio Alessandro Matera MT 26/03/1975

100 Dell'Aquila Pia Cosma Massafra TA 13/03/1953
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101 Dell'Osso Antonio Matera MT 16/07/1982

102 De Nittis Maria Grazia Pisticci MT 23/02/1960

103 De Palma Giuliana Carmen Moliterno PZ 08/11/1961

104 D'Errico Antony Bitonto BA 16/09/1999

105 De Simmeo Micaela Acquaviva Delle Fonti BA 30/08/1997

106 Diana Leonarda Tricarico MT 22/08/1975

107 Di Bernardi Anna Eleonora Policoro MT 23/12/1974

108 Di Bernardi Annunziata Policoro MT 23/12/1974

109 Di Brizio Beatrice San Mauro Forte MT 23/07/1953

110 Di Cuia Biagio Matera MT 23/03/1970

111 Digiamma Anna Maria Policoro MT 30/03/1973

112 Digno Anna Maria Tursi MT 11/05/1960

113 Di Lecce Michele Matera MT 27/08/1997

114 Di Lecce Vito Michele Matera MT 18/12/1991

115 Di Maggio Rossella Pisticci MT 30/03/1987

116 Di Marzio Simona Matera MT 25/08/1998

117 Dimatteo Roberto Policoro MT 17/03/1999

118 Dimita Valentina Matera MT 06/02/1993

119 Dimonte Donato Bernalda MT 22/02/1957

120 Di Noia Giusi Policoro MT 10/08/1985

121 Dionisio Nicoletta Tricarico MT 23/09/1960

122 Dipace Andrea Bernalda MT 11/09/1951

123 Dipace Noemi Bari BA 26/01/2002

124 Di Pede Michele Matera MT 19/02/1996

125 Dirocco Giuseppe Matera MT 06/06/1979

126 Di Sanzo Brigida Matera MT 25/12/2000

127 Disisto Antonietta Stigliano MT 17/05/1951

128 Di Stefano Domenico Matera MT 16/11/1975

129 Ditaranto Rocco Luigi Matera MT 11/06/1983

130 Di Tommaso Michele Montalbano Jonico MT 14/11/1964

131 Donadio Anna Maria MT 21/09/1967

132 Donadio Annunziata Nova Siri MT 10/11/1961

133 Donnola Maria Luigia Desio MT 01/03/1968

134 Dottore Cosimo Damiano Bari BA 25/06/1991

135 Dottorino Chiara Matera MT 01/08/1971

136 Dragonetti Rosa Maria Pisticci MA 08/12/1951

137 Durante Giuseppina Anna Martano LE 14/03/1945

138 Durante Nunziella Potenza PZ 01/07/1979

139 Eletti Emanuele Matera MT 11/05/1968

140 Eletti Giuseppe Castellana Grotte BA 16/05/1974

141 Elettrico Angela Terlizzi BA 25/03/1996

142 Ergastolo Angela Rosa Nola NA 05/03/1955

143 Errico Cosimo Torino TO 09/09/1971

144 Fabrizio Felicia Matera MT 21/03/1946

145 Falotico Carla Matera MT 28/09/1998

146 Falotico Giovanna Policoro Mt 24/03/1992

147 Falotico Nicola Matera MT 16/08/1959

148 Fantasia Giuseppe Montalbano Jonico MT 16/12/1965

149 Farella Chiara Policoro MT 14/04/1980

150 Farella Eustachio Matera MT 20/05/1954
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151 Farina Carmine Nova Siri MT 07/12/1940

152 Favale Maria Giovanna Gioia Del Colle BA 08/06/1975

153 Felline Roberta Matera MT 02/08/1967

154 Ferrara Nicola Pomarico MT 30/07/1949

155 Ferrara Raffaella Policoro MT 04/01/1987

156 Festa Delia Matera MT 30/11/2003

157 Festa Marco Matera MT 11/03/2000

158 Figliuolo Cosimo Matera MT 10/04/1964

159 Figliuolo Luigi Bonaventura Bernalda MT 21/06/1966

160 Fiore Teresa Matera MT 27/08/1951

161 Fiorentino Graziella Stoccarda EE 24/12/1972

162 Fittipaldi Domenica Rotondella MT 01/12/1974

163 Fortunato Eliana Matera MT 19/04/1986

164 Fortunato Franco Torre Orsara SA 19/10/1941

165 Francione Nicola Matera MT 25/09/1973

166 Franco Rosa Bari BA 22/03/1949

167 Frangione Federica Matera MT 14/02/1995

168 Fucci Maria Rosaria Montalbano Jonico MT 25/04/1965

169 Galante Michele Montalbano MT 24/10/1954

170 Galeazzo Vincenzo Montalbano Jonico MT 07/11/1939

171 Galli Chiara Bernalda MT 04/01/1949

172 Gallitelli Rocca Lucia Bernalda MT 14/06/1970

173 Gallo Antonietta Tursi MT 21/06/1967

174 Gallo Gabriel Firenze FI 09/02/2001

175 Galotto Angela Rotondella MT 08/03/1948

176 Galotto Rosa Rotondella MA 05/10/1948

177 Garzone Maria Irsina MT 02/05/1955

178 Gaudiano Angela Matera MT 19/04/1991

179 Gaudioso Rosa Matera MT 05/03/1969

180 Gentile Maria Carmela Tursi MT 11/05/1972

181 Giannuzzi Carmela Montalbano Jonico MT 04/10/1961

182 Gioia Carmela Matera MT 09/05/1990

183 Gioia Emanuele Matera MT 19/01/1980

184 Giordano Maria Rosaria Matera MT 21/03/1966

185 Gorgoglione Mario Montalbano Jonico MT 23/11/1961

186 Gravela Katia Matera MT 27/08/1983

187 Greco Sveva Taranto TA 12/08/1968

188 Grieco Maddalena Bernalda MT 06/10/1945

189 Grieco Tonia Policoro MT 30/11/1978

190 Guerra Rosita Matera MT 02/09/1970

191 Guida Antonio Policoro Ma 03/04/1978

192 Iacovino Egidio Matera MT 16/02/1961

193 Iacovone Giovanna Matera MT 22/09/1990

194 Iannella Giuseppe Castelsaraceno PZ 13/12/1955

195 Ianuzziello Benedetta Matera MT 03/11/2000

196 Ingusci Antonio Nardò LE 15/01/1955

197 Laforgia Lucrezia Laterza TA 07/04/1975

198 Laguardia Concetta Matera MT 20/07/1957

199 Larocca Ersilia Policoro MT 28/09/1961

200 Larocca Rosa Policoro MT 21/02/1973
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201 Laselva Giuseppe Conversano BA 26/06/1973

202 Latronico Camilla Ferrandina MT 04/05/1969

203 Lauria Carmela Policoro MT 28/04/1959

204 Lauria Maria Anna Grazia Matera MT 26/09/1965

205 Lazazzera Maria Tricarico MT 06/02/1992

206 Leone Lucia Pisticci MT 25/05/1947

207 Lepenne Nunzia Vita Maria Bernalda MT 25/03/1962

208 Lionetti Gianluca Bari BA 06/12/1994

209 Lo Bianco Leonarda Ferrandina MT 03/12/1966

210 Logallo Rosa Matera MT 30/07/1994

211 Logiudice Alessandro Matera Mt 16/02/1989

212 Logiudice Manuela Matera MT 19/03/1987

213 Logiudice Maria Paola Matera MT 06/06/1980

214 Lo Giudice Emanuele Antonio Vibo Valentia VV 09/05/1965

215 Loglisci Maria Altamura BA 24/07/1981

216 Lo Martire Lilia Taranto TA 05/05/1939

217 Longobucco Matteo Domenico Matera MT 23/12/2000

218 Lopatriello Rosa Maria Nova Siri MT 06/04/1957

219 Loporcaro Veneranda Matera MT 18/11/1966

220 Lorubbio Vincenzo Montalbano Ionico MT 11/03/1946

221 Lorusso Francesca Gravina In Puglia BA 20/01/1973

222 Lorusso Francesca Matera MT 19/08/1988

223 Losignore Dalila Matera MT 21/04/1996

224 Lucarelli Flavia Policoro MT 30/08/1990

225 Lucarelli Mario Colobraro MT 06/05/1963

226 Lucchetti Massimo Matera MT 20/09/1975

227 Lupo Adriana Potenza PZ 11/12/1963

228 Lupo Elisabetta Lucia Bernalda MT 30/10/1947

229 Macchia Angela Montalbano Jonico MT 11/08/1962

230 Magistro Nunzio Matera MT 24/07/1976

231 Malvasi Vittoria taranto TA 15/08/1981

232 Mannarella Bruna Matera MT 11/10/1943

233 Mannarella Elena Matera Mt 17/07/1999

234 Manolio Gilberto Potenza PZ 16/01/1965

235 Maragno Vincenzo Matera MT 29/06/1983

236 Marrone Maria Potenza PZ 04/02/1953

237 Marrone Teresa Miglionico MT 16/12/1950

238 Marrone Valentina Matera MT 15/11/1959

239 Marsico Rosaria Matera MT 11/07/1975

240 Martiello Anna Matera Mt 14/09/1977

241 Martino Francesco Montalbano Jonico MT 11/08/1937

242 Masi Rosa Vita Maria Santeramo In Colle BA 02/05/1968

243 Mastrangelo Giuseppe Ischia NA 15/03/1971

244 Matera Antonio Matera MT 12/03/1974

245 Matera Rosa Policoro MT 16/05/2000

246 Mazzoccoli Giacomo Montescaglioso MT 30/06/1964

247 Mazzone Alessia Matera Ma 18/03/1998

248 Mele Marcella matera MT 23/09/1953

249 Micco Nicola Zurigo EE 01/08/1979

250 Milione Lucia Carmela Friedrichshafen GE 10/12/1970



Elenco dei Soci titolari di elettorato attivo

Cognome Nome Luogo di Nascita Data di Nascita

251 Miranda Cristina Terlizzi BA 07/04/1977

252 Mitidieri Adele Maria Rotondella MT 25/06/1956

253 Mitidieri Nicola Montalbano Jonico MT 17/04/1952

254 Mitidieri Rosanna Policoro MT 16/02/1963

255 Mitolo Antonio Carbone PZ 17/11/1944

256 Modarelli Rosa Colobraro MT 21/02/1950

257 Montecalvo Alessandro Bari Ba 16/05/1992

258 Montemurro Bruna Matera MT 19/06/1976

259 Montemurro Michela Matera MT 18/10/1979

260 Montemurro Patrizia Bari BA 31/08/1961

261 Montemurro Vita Maria Matera Mt 18/10/1979

262 Montesano Lucia Policoro MT 25/05/1960

263 Monzo Rosalia Policoro MT 14/05/1976

264 Moramarco Veronica Potenza PZ 19/03/1997

265 Morano Melania Matera MT 09/11/1937

266 Moretti Nunzia Matera MT 27/04/1993

267 Mosca Francesca Montalbano Jonico MT 27/11/1955

268 Muscolino Antonella Matera MT 18/08/1965

269 Nicoletti Nicola Matera MT 05/03/1949

270 Nicoletti Paola Matera MT 03/03/1999

271 Nicoletti Valeria Martha Ines Guatemala EE 25/09/1982

272 Nuccio Clementina Stigliano Mt 24/08/1999

273 Oliani Asia Andrea Galatina LE 01/06/1995

274 Olivopotenza Sebastiano Tricarico MT 05/12/1979

275 Orlando Domenica Tursi MT 15/05/1965

276 Orlando Maria Anglona Tursi MT 16/10/1953

277 Orlando Marianna Policoro MT 22/11/1993

278 Orlando Rosa Policoro MT 07/02/1990

279 Orlando Rossella Policoro MT 17/08/1974

280 Padula Maria Elena Matera MT 01/09/1976

281 Palazzo Rossana Terlizzi BA 23/05/1999

282 Palmisano Vita Santa Conversano BA 27/03/1968

283 Pantone Angela Tricarico MT 19/02/1981

284 Paolella Teresa Bernalda MT 08/07/1967

285 Paolicelli Flavia Matera MT 15/06/1993

286 Papapietro Simeone Matera MT 23/06/1960

287 Papapietro Timoteo Matera MT 15/10/1973

288 Partepilo Pasquale Altamura BA 26/05/1986

289 Partipilo Wanda Edvige Bernalda MT 22/09/1942

290 Pascucci Serena Giovanna Pisticci MT 31/01/1983

291 Pentasuglia Italia Anna Matera MT 09/07/1971

292 Perrello Massimiliano Matera MT 08/06/1974

293 Perrone Leonarda Matera MT 01/08/1994

294 Persia Biagio Gabriele Matera MT 02/11/1981

295 Persia Brunilde Matera MT 20/07/1993

296 Persia Francesca Matera MT 28/12/1964

297 Persia Manuela Tricarico MT 05/06/1985

298 Pierro Canio Stigliano MT 26/04/1985

299 Pietrafesa Rocco Enrico Policoro MT 02/07/1991

300 Pietramala Anna Lachen EE 03/03/1968
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301 Pietricola Angela Rosa Laterza TA 27/02/1958

302 Pietrovicci Maria Filomena Policoro MT 13/08/1971

303 Pirretti Paolo Gutersloh EE 29/12/1970

304 Porcari Maria Chiara Matera MT 21/04/1936

305 Porcari Paolo Francesco Matera MT 26/08/1965

306 Quinto Antonio Montalbano Ionico MT 27/09/1942

307 Quinto Francesco Montalbano Jonico MT 01/01/1965

308 Quinto Nicola Matera MT 22/08/1971

309 Rago Maria Caterina Matera MT 16/01/1969

310 Ricciardi Nicola Stigliano MT 21/12/1972

311 Rinaldi Nunzia Maria Carmela Matera MT 21/09/1965

312 Ripa Maria Rosa Nova Siri MT 09/10/1971

313 Risimini Leonardo Policoro MT 02/03/1971

314 Ritorti Antonio Trivigno PZ 15/06/1959

315 Rizzo Adriano Matera MT 26/04/1995

316 Romano Raffaele Matera MT 11/02/1972

317 Rondinelli Ida Maria Rotondella MT 14/10/1952

318 Rondinone Immacolata Matera MT 10/09/1960

319 Rossano Marika Matera MT 10/02/1998

320 Rotundo Rosanna Carmela Craco MT 10/01/1945

321 Rubini Federica Bari BA 28/07/1992

322 Rubino Nunzia Matera MT 05/01/1999

323 Ruggieri Giovanni Matera MT 31/07/1962

324 Russo Anna Maria Giuseppina Chiaromonte PZ 14/07/1950

325 Russo Annunziata Ada Maria Bernalda MT 18/08/1945

326 Russo Rosa Anna Chiaromonte PZ 18/04/1955

327 Salerno Enrica Matera MT 10/01/1997

328 Salerno Mariantonietta Chiaromonte PZ 13/05/1998

329 Salerno Nicola Tursi MT 12/11/1965

330 Salerno Salvatore Tursi MT 01/06/1967

331 Sammarco Mariano Matera MT 12/11/1984

332 Sanapo Antonio Vallefiorita CZ 05/06/1937

333 Sanasi Maria Rosaria Nardò LE 10/05/1964

334 Santarcangelo Maria Annunziata Policoro MT 05/12/1971

335 Santovito Nicoletta Rosa Anna Andria BA 10/06/1960

336 Sarti Irene Ciriè TO 26/08/1991

337 Sarubbi Serena policoro mt 11/01/1989

338 Sassone Antonello Matera MT 16/06/1975

339 Sassone Carmine Sant'Arcangelo PZ 07/11/1937

340 Scarnato Giuseppe Castellaneta TA 11/02/1981

341 Scarpa Antonia Anna Soleto LE 28/01/1960

342 Schiavone Dinaida Matera MT 11/10/1983

343 Schirone Eufemia Taranto Ta 18/07/1979

344 Scocuzza Vita Maria Bernalda MT 26/09/1969

345 Sergio Antonio Policoro MT 02/05/1977

346 Sganga Fernanda Aprigliano CS 13/12/1936

347 Silletti Anna Maria Bari BA 31/12/1993

348 Simeone Nicola Policoro MT 22/07/1973

349 Sozzo Vincenzo Policoro MT 15/02/1980

350 Spriuoli Lucia venosa Po 30/09/1983
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351 Stabilito Antonio San Severo FG 16/04/1989

352 Staffieri Giuseppe Matera MT 28/02/1990

353 Stella Lucia Matera MT 17/08/1994

354 Stigliani Maurizio Montalbano Jonico MT 23/01/1966

355 Stigliano Maria Nova Siri MT 16/11/1964

356 Stigliano Rossella Matera MT 21/02/1993

357 Stigliano Stefano Policoro MT 31/01/1991

358 Stincone Davide Policoro MT 12/03/1996

359 Strammiello Giovanni Ferrandina MT 01/09/1968

360 Strammiello Maria Carmela Ferrandina MT 13/05/1970

361 Sulla Vito Gioia del Colle BA 05/09/1976

362 Suriano Leonilde Nova Siri MT 15/02/1970

363 Tafuni Domenico Altamura BA 20/06/1954

364 Tammone Teresa Irsina MT 15/07/1946

365 Tammone Valentina Policoro MT 15/06/1985

366 Tarquilio Milena Stigliano MT 17/09/1997

367 Tarulli Nunzia Maria Pisticci MT 15/08/1993

368 Tarulli Rocca Bernalda MT 18/01/1961

369 Taurino Fabio Bari BA 10/12/1990

370 Tomeo Lucia Ulm EE 14/12/1970

371 Tortorelli Emanuele Matera MT 31/03/1997

372 Toscano Antonio Stigliano MT 18/04/1986

373 Troyli Luigi Giuseppe Montalbano Jonoco MT 19/03/1936

374 Vena Angela Bernalda MT 11/08/1945

375 Vena Valerio Policoro MT 18/09/1988

376 Verde Salvatore Tursi MT 04/10/1955

377 Verdini Samuele Tricarico MT 02/03/1994

378 Vergati Alfonso Matera MT 13/09/1998

379 Vetere Stefano Angelo Antonio Gorgoglione MT 26/12/1949

380 Viggiano Isabella Bernalda MT 03/09/1960

381 Violante Angelo Raffaele Nova Siri MT 30/05/1971

382 Vitti Maria Antonietta Bernalda MT 21/09/1955

383 Volani Sara Matera MT 22/01/1983

384 Volpe Clementina Altamura BA 21/11/1977

385 Zaccaro Bruna Bari BA 17/09/1969

386 Zaza Anna Maria Bernalda MT 04/12/1964

387 Zito Carmela Ferrandina MT 24/02/1955

Il Presidente

dr. Domenico TAFUNI

Comitato di Matera
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1 Abatiello Anna Grazia Policoro MT 26/07/1969

2 Acito Eliana Castellaneta TA 20/06/1979

3 Acito Stefano Policoro MT 01/01/1988

4 Acito Valeria Matera MT 29/01/1999

5 Adduci Carmela Alessandria del Carretto CS 30/03/1954

6 Adduci Ilaria Matera MT 18/09/1996

7 Afferri Giovanni Matera MT 05/05/1958

8 Aiello Luigi Montalbano Ionico MT 07/02/1951

9 Albergo Teresa Lucia Policoro MT 13/12/1973

10 Ambrosino Francesco Montalbano Jonico MT 07/05/1951

11 Amoroso Massimo Matera MT 01/09/1962

12 Andreoli Maria Angela Belvedere Marittimo CS 14/09/1978

13 Anghesom Negash Nahom Eritrea EE 17/09/1989

14 Antenore Giovanni Grottole MT 26/09/1950

15 Antezza Antonio Matera MT 30/08/1989

16 Arcuri Maria Sistina Policoro MT 08/03/1983

17 Arcuti Palma Bernalda MT 08/10/1946

18 Azzilonna Rosaria Matera MT 02/10/1966

19 Barbaro Brunella Matera MT 22/06/1982

20 Bardaro Filomena Pisticci MT 13/05/1969

21 Benedetto Antonietta Taranto TA 20/01/1965

22 Benevento Pasquale Tricarico MT 13/12/1986

23 Bianco Linda Policoro Ma 05/08/1978

24 Borelli Nicola Matera MT 18/06/1969

25 Borelli Rosa Matera MT 10/09/1965

26 Borghese Anna Napoli NA 15/10/1958

27 Bornè Anna Taranto TA 07/11/1969

28 Borreggine Mariangela Pisticci MT 05/03/1981

29 Bruno Francesco Paolo Matera MT 07/04/1960

30 Bruno Gaetano Tursi MT 01/03/1966

31 Bruno Giovanni Policoro MT 16/11/1982

32 Bruno Giuseppe Tursi MT 25/04/1973

33 Buongiorno Luciana Giuseppina Svizzera EE 21/06/1965

34 Buongiorno Michele Carovigno BR 15/05/1942

35 Burgi Antonietta Matera MT 21/06/1967

36 Calemma Tommaso Altamura BA 26/05/1962

37 Calia Lucia Altamura BA 10/05/1988

38 Caligiuri Rosaria Matera MT 20/11/1965

39 Campagna Lucia Bernalda MT 09/11/1950

40 Cancelliere Emanuele Matera MT 11/02/1954

41 Cante Filomena Matera MT 31/08/1966

42 Capobianco Rocco Luigi Bernalda MT 03/11/1976

43 Capodiferro Antonello Policoro MT 20/04/1984

44 Capolupo Alessandro Matera MT 04/12/1996

45 Capraro Fernando Poggiardo LE 30/10/1994

46 Caputo Domenico Cancellata PZ 07/10/1958

47 Caputo Rosa Maria Rotondella MT 02/05/1953

48 Carbone Ilaria Matera MT 13/01/1998

49 Cardone Angela Maria Rosaria Corleto Perticara PZ 21/04/1949
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50 Carella Annalisa Stigliano MT 11/03/1972

51 Carella Rosalia Bernalda MT 16/09/1944

52 Carenza Carmela Bernalda MT 15/07/1957

53 Carenza Maria Taranto Ta 20/06/1960

54 Carito Giuseppe Montalbano Jonico MT 14/11/1940

55 Carlucci Anna Terlizzi BA 11/06/1990

56 Carmentano Maria Matera MT 16/06/1995

57 Carone Giuseppe Montalbano Jonico MT 25/01/1935

58 Carrieri Domenico Montalbano Jonico MT 04/04/1969

59 Castellano Pietro Matera MT 11/10/1957

60 Castellucci Maurizio Matera MT 05/05/1966

61 Castrovillari Laura Anna Carmela Rotondella MT 22/04/1959

62 Casullo Pierfrancesco Sapri SA 26/03/1982

63 Cavallo Vincenzo Montalbano Jonico MT 06/09/1962

64 Celano Eleonora Taranto TA 16/10/1966

65 Cerulli Carmine Montalbano Jonico MT 23/10/1954

66 Ciaccia Bruno Montalbano Jonico MT 28/01/1946

67 Ciarfaglia Francesco Matera MT 29/07/1993

68 Cifarelli Carmela Matera MT 18/05/1955

69 Cifarelli Giulia Matera MT 26/07/1959

70 Cifarelli Pietro Matera MT 27/04/1972

71 Cinnella William Matera MT 15/04/1992

72 Cirielli Cosimo Matera Mt 28/10/1957

73 Cirrottola Massimo Matera MT 09/03/1992

74 Colaianni Arcangela Matera MT 21/08/1970

75 Colangelo Andrea Stigliano MA 29/06/1969

76 Colangelo Carmela Stigliano MT 06/06/1950

77 Colatutto Camporeale Pasqua Altamura BA 28/06/1944

78 Colucci Alessandra Matera MT 18/10/1988

79 Colucci Fedele Stigliano MT 06/08/1970

80 Colucci Giovanni Stigliano MT 14/04/1976

81 Colucci Maria Grazia Matera MT 10/09/1966

82 Congedo Remo Andretta AV 18/12/1945

83 Continanza Francesco Carbone PZ 29/01/1962

84 Coretti Nicola Matera MT 09/08/1975

85 Corvino Raffaella Policoro MT 26/08/1991

86 Cosentino Aldo Colobraro MT 24/05/1960

87 Cristallo Gianni Matera MT 23/09/1975

88 Croce Nicoletta Ferrandina MT 25/09/1968

89 Cuccarese Osvalda Policoro MT 17/11/1977

90 Cucchiararo Nicola Montalbano Jonico MT 14/01/1968

91 D'Agostino Carla Nova Siri MT 21/09/1960

92 D'Alessandro Sara Stigliano MT 17/07/1984

93 D'Auria Filomena Bernalda MT 16/12/1968

94 D'Auria Filomena Maria Policoro MT 08/09/1979

95 De Biasi Giulia Matera MT 21/08/1963

96 Decicco Gianluca Matera MT 23/03/1987

97 De Giacomo Rosanna Grottole MT 12/08/1971

98 De Giorgio Alessandro Matera MT 26/03/1975
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99 Dell'Aquila Pia Cosma Massafra TA 13/03/1953

100 Dell'Osso Antonio Matera MT 16/07/1982

101 De Nittis Maria Grazia Pisticci MT 23/02/1960

102 De Palma Giuliana Carmen Moliterno PZ 08/11/1961

103 D'Errico Antony Bitonto BA 16/09/1999

104 De Simmeo Micaela Acquaviva Delle Fonti BA 30/08/1997

105 Diana Leonarda Tricarico MT 22/08/1975

106 Di Bernardi Anna Eleonora Policoro MT 23/12/1974

107 Di Bernardi Annunziata Policoro MT 23/12/1974

108 Di Brizio Beatrice San Mauro Forte MT 23/07/1953

109 Di Cuia Biagio Matera MT 23/03/1970

110 Digiamma Anna Maria Policoro MT 30/03/1973

111 Digno Anna Maria Tursi MT 11/05/1960

112 Di Lecce Michele Matera MT 27/08/1997

113 Di Lecce Vito Michele Matera MT 18/12/1991

114 Di Maggio Rossella Pisticci MT 30/03/1987

115 Di Marzio Simona Matera MT 25/08/1998

116 Dimatteo Roberto Policoro MT 17/03/1999

117 Dimita Valentina Matera MT 06/02/1993

118 Dimonte Donato Bernalda MT 22/02/1957

119 Di Noia Giusi Policoro MT 10/08/1985

120 Dionisio Nicoletta Tricarico MT 23/09/1960

121 Dipace Andrea Bernalda MT 11/09/1951

122 Di Pede Michele Matera MT 19/02/1996

123 Dirocco Giuseppe Matera MT 06/06/1979

124 Di Sanzo Brigida Matera MT 25/12/2000

125 Disisto Antonietta Stigliano MT 17/05/1951

126 Di Stefano Domenico Matera MT 16/11/1975

127 Ditaranto Rocco Luigi Matera MT 11/06/1983

128 Di Tommaso Michele Montalbano Jonico MT 14/11/1964

129 Donadio Anna Maria MT 21/09/1967

130 Donadio Annunziata Nova Siri MT 10/11/1961

131 Donnola Maria Luigia Desio MT 01/03/1968

132 Dottore Cosimo Damiano Bari BA 25/06/1991

133 Dottorino Chiara Matera MT 01/08/1971

134 Dragonetti Rosa Maria Pisticci MA 08/12/1951

135 Durante Giuseppina Anna Martano LE 14/03/1945

136 Durante Nunziella Potenza PZ 01/07/1979

137 Eletti Emanuele Matera MT 11/05/1968

138 Eletti Giuseppe Castellana Grotte BA 16/05/1974

139 Elettrico Angela Terlizzi BA 25/03/1996

140 Ergastolo Angela Rosa Nola NA 05/03/1955

141 Errico Cosimo Torino TO 09/09/1971

142 Fabrizio Felicia Matera MT 21/03/1946

143 Falotico Carla Matera MT 28/09/1998

144 Falotico Giovanna Policoro Mt 24/03/1992

145 Falotico Nicola Matera MT 16/08/1959

146 Fantasia Giuseppe Montalbano Jonico MT 16/12/1965

147 Farella Chiara Policoro MT 14/04/1980
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148 Farella Eustachio Matera MT 20/05/1954

149 Farina Carmine Nova Siri MT 07/12/1940

150 Favale Maria Giovanna Gioia Del Colle BA 08/06/1975

151 Felline Roberta Matera MT 02/08/1967

152 Ferrara Nicola Pomarico MT 30/07/1949

153 Ferrara Raffaella Policoro MT 04/01/1987

154 Festa Marco Matera MT 11/03/2000

155 Figliuolo Cosimo Matera MT 10/04/1964

156 Figliuolo Luigi Bonaventura Bernalda MT 21/06/1966

157 Fiore Teresa Matera MT 27/08/1951

158 Fiorentino Graziella Stoccarda EE 24/12/1972

159 Fittipaldi Domenica Rotondella MT 01/12/1974

160 Fortunato Eliana Matera MT 19/04/1986

161 Fortunato Franco Torre Orsara SA 19/10/1941

162 Francione Nicola Matera MT 25/09/1973

163 Franco Rosa Bari BA 22/03/1949

164 Frangione Federica Matera MT 14/02/1995

165 Fucci Maria Rosaria Montalbano Jonico MT 25/04/1965

166 Galante Michele Montalbano MT 24/10/1954

167 Galeazzo Vincenzo Montalbano Jonico MT 07/11/1939

168 Galli Chiara Bernalda MT 04/01/1949

169 Gallitelli Rocca Lucia Bernalda MT 14/06/1970

170 Gallo Antonietta Tursi MT 21/06/1967

171 Gallo Gabriel Firenze FI 09/02/2001

172 Galotto Angela Rotondella MT 08/03/1948

173 Galotto Rosa Rotondella MA 05/10/1948

174 Garzone Maria Irsina MT 02/05/1955

175 Gaudiano Angela Matera MT 19/04/1991

176 Gaudioso Rosa Matera MT 05/03/1969

177 Gentile Maria Carmela Tursi MT 11/05/1972

178 Giannuzzi Carmela Montalbano Jonico MT 04/10/1961

179 Gioia Carmela Matera MT 09/05/1990

180 Gioia Emanuele Matera MT 19/01/1980

181 Giordano Maria Rosaria Matera MT 21/03/1966

182 Gorgoglione Mario Montalbano Jonico MT 23/11/1961

183 Gravela Katia Matera MT 27/08/1983

184 Greco Sveva Taranto TA 12/08/1968

185 Grieco Maddalena Bernalda MT 06/10/1945

186 Grieco Tonia Policoro MT 30/11/1978

187 Guerra Rosita Matera MT 02/09/1970

188 Guida Antonio Policoro Ma 03/04/1978

189 Iacovino Egidio Matera MT 16/02/1961

190 Iacovone Giovanna Matera MT 22/09/1990

191 Iannella Giuseppe Castelsaraceno PZ 13/12/1955

192 Ianuzziello Benedetta Matera MT 03/11/2000

193 Ingusci Antonio Nardò LE 15/01/1955

194 Laforgia Lucrezia Laterza TA 07/04/1975

195 Laguardia Concetta Matera MT 20/07/1957

196 Larocca Ersilia Policoro MT 28/09/1961
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197 Larocca Rosa Policoro MT 21/02/1973

198 Laselva Giuseppe Conversano BA 26/06/1973

199 Latronico Camilla Ferrandina MT 04/05/1969

200 Lauria Carmela Policoro MT 28/04/1959

201 Lauria Maria Anna Grazia Matera MT 26/09/1965

202 Lazazzera Maria Tricarico MT 06/02/1992

203 Leone Lucia Pisticci MT 25/05/1947

204 Lepenne Nunzia Vita Maria Bernalda MT 25/03/1962

205 Lionetti Gianluca Bari BA 06/12/1994

206 Lo Bianco Leonarda Ferrandina MT 03/12/1966

207 Logallo Rosa Matera MT 30/07/1994

208 Logiudice Alessandro Matera Mt 16/02/1989

209 Logiudice Manuela Matera MT 19/03/1987

210 Logiudice Maria Paola Matera MT 06/06/1980

211 Lo Giudice Emanuele Antonio Vibo Valentia VV 09/05/1965

212 Loglisci Maria Altamura BA 24/07/1981

213 Lo Martire Lilia Taranto TA 05/05/1939

214 Longobucco Matteo Domenico Matera MT 23/12/2000

215 Lopatriello Rosa Maria Nova Siri MT 06/04/1957

216 Loporcaro Veneranda Matera MT 18/11/1966

217 Lorubbio Vincenzo Montalbano Ionico MT 11/03/1946

218 Lorusso Francesca Gravina In Puglia BA 20/01/1973

219 Lorusso Francesca Matera MT 19/08/1988

220 Losignore Dalila Matera MT 21/04/1996

221 Lucarelli Flavia Policoro MT 30/08/1990

222 Lucarelli Mario Colobraro MT 06/05/1963

223 Lucchetti Massimo Matera MT 20/09/1975

224 Lupo Adriana Potenza PZ 11/12/1963

225 Lupo Elisabetta Lucia Bernalda MT 30/10/1947

226 Macchia Angela Montalbano Jonico MT 11/08/1962

227 Magistro Nunzio Matera MT 24/07/1976

228 Malvasi Vittoria taranto TA 15/08/1981

229 Mannarella Bruna Matera MT 11/10/1943

230 Mannarella Elena Matera Mt 17/07/1999

231 Manolio Gilberto Potenza PZ 16/01/1965

232 Maragno Vincenzo Matera MT 29/06/1983

233 Marrone Maria Potenza PZ 04/02/1953

234 Marrone Teresa Miglionico MT 16/12/1950

235 Marrone Valentina Matera MT 15/11/1959

236 Marsico Rosaria Matera MT 11/07/1975

237 Martiello Anna Matera Mt 14/09/1977

238 Martino Francesco Montalbano Jonico MT 11/08/1937

239 Masi Rosa Vita Maria Santeramo In Colle BA 02/05/1968

240 Mastrangelo Giuseppe Ischia NA 15/03/1971

241 Matera Antonio Matera MT 12/03/1974

242 Matera Rosa Policoro MT 16/05/2000

243 Mazzoccoli Giacomo Montescaglioso MT 30/06/1964

244 Mazzone Alessia Matera Ma 18/03/1998

245 Mele Marcella matera MT 23/09/1953
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246 Micco Nicola Zurigo EE 01/08/1979

247 Milione Lucia Carmela Friedrichshafen GE 10/12/1970

248 Miranda Cristina Terlizzi BA 07/04/1977

249 Mitidieri Adele Maria Rotondella MT 25/06/1956

250 Mitidieri Nicola Montalbano Jonico MT 17/04/1952

251 Mitidieri Rosanna Policoro MT 16/02/1963

252 Mitolo Antonio Carbone PZ 17/11/1944

253 Modarelli Rosa Colobraro MT 21/02/1950

254 Montecalvo Alessandro Bari Ba 16/05/1992

255 Montemurro Bruna Matera MT 19/06/1976

256 Montemurro Michela Matera MT 18/10/1979

257 Montemurro Patrizia Bari BA 31/08/1961

258 Montemurro Vita Maria Matera Mt 18/10/1979

259 Montesano Lucia Policoro MT 25/05/1960

260 Monzo Rosalia Policoro MT 14/05/1976

261 Moramarco Veronica Potenza PZ 19/03/1997

262 Morano Melania Matera MT 09/11/1937

263 Moretti Nunzia Matera MT 27/04/1993

264 Mosca Francesca Montalbano Jonico MT 27/11/1955

265 Muscolino Antonella Matera MT 18/08/1965

266 Nicoletti Nicola Matera MT 05/03/1949

267 Nicoletti Paola Matera MT 03/03/1999

268 Nicoletti Valeria Martha Ines Guatemala EE 25/09/1982

269 Nuccio Clementina Stigliano Mt 24/08/1999

270 Oliani Asia Andrea Galatina LE 01/06/1995

271 Olivopotenza Sebastiano Tricarico MT 05/12/1979

272 Orlando Domenica Tursi MT 15/05/1965

273 Orlando Maria Anglona Tursi MT 16/10/1953

274 Orlando Marianna Policoro MT 22/11/1993

275 Orlando Rosa Policoro MT 07/02/1990

276 Orlando Rossella Policoro MT 17/08/1974

277 Padula Maria Elena Matera MT 01/09/1976

278 Palazzo Rossana Terlizzi BA 23/05/1999

279 Palmisano Vita Santa Conversano BA 27/03/1968

280 Pantone Angela Tricarico MT 19/02/1981

281 Paolella Teresa Bernalda MT 08/07/1967

282 Paolicelli Flavia Matera MT 15/06/1993

283 Papapietro Simeone Matera MT 23/06/1960

284 Papapietro Timoteo Matera MT 15/10/1973

285 Partepilo Pasquale Altamura BA 26/05/1986

286 Partipilo Wanda Edvige Bernalda MT 22/09/1942

287 Pascucci Serena Giovanna Pisticci MT 31/01/1983

288 Pentasuglia Italia Anna Matera MT 09/07/1971

289 Perrello Massimiliano Matera MT 08/06/1974

290 Perrone Leonarda Matera MT 01/08/1994

291 Persia Biagio Gabriele Matera MT 02/11/1981

292 Persia Brunilde Matera MT 20/07/1993

293 Persia Francesca Matera MT 28/12/1964

294 Persia Manuela Tricarico MT 05/06/1985
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295 Pierro Canio Stigliano MT 26/04/1985

296 Pietrafesa Rocco Enrico Policoro MT 02/07/1991

297 Pietramala Anna Lachen EE 03/03/1968

298 Pietricola Angela Rosa Laterza TA 27/02/1958

299 Pietrovicci Maria Filomena Policoro MT 13/08/1971

300 Pirretti Paolo Gutersloh EE 29/12/1970

301 Porcari Maria Chiara Matera MT 21/04/1936

302 Porcari Paolo Francesco Matera MT 26/08/1965

303 Quinto Antonio Montalbano Ionico MT 27/09/1942

304 Quinto Francesco Montalbano Jonico MT 01/01/1965

305 Quinto Nicola Matera MT 22/08/1971

306 Rago Maria Caterina Matera MT 16/01/1969

307 Ricciardi Nicola Stigliano MT 21/12/1972

308 Rinaldi Nunzia Maria Carmela Matera MT 21/09/1965

309 Ripa Maria Rosa Nova Siri MT 09/10/1971

310 Risimini Leonardo Policoro MT 02/03/1971

311 Ritorti Antonio Trivigno PZ 15/06/1959

312 Rizzo Adriano Matera MT 26/04/1995

313 Romano Raffaele Matera MT 11/02/1972

314 Rondinelli Ida Maria Rotondella MT 14/10/1952

315 Rondinone Immacolata Matera MT 10/09/1960

316 Rossano Marika Matera MT 10/02/1998

317 Rotundo Rosanna Carmela Craco MT 10/01/1945

318 Rubini Federica Bari BA 28/07/1992

319 Rubino Nunzia Matera MT 05/01/1999

320 Ruggieri Giovanni Matera MT 31/07/1962

321 Russo Anna Maria GiuseppinaChiaromonte PZ 14/07/1950

322 Russo Annunziata Ada Maria Bernalda MT 18/08/1945

323 Russo Rosa Anna Chiaromonte PZ 18/04/1955

324 Salerno Enrica Matera MT 10/01/1997

325 Salerno Mariantonietta Chiaromonte PZ 13/05/1998

326 Salerno Nicola Tursi MT 12/11/1965

327 Salerno Salvatore Tursi MT 01/06/1967

328 Sammarco Mariano Matera MT 12/11/1984

329 Sanapo Antonio Vallefiorita CZ 05/06/1937

330 Sanasi Maria Rosaria Nardò LE 10/05/1964

331 Santarcangelo Maria Annunziata Policoro MT 05/12/1971

332 Santovito Nicoletta Rosa Anna Andria BA 10/06/1960

333 Sarti Irene Ciriè TO 26/08/1991

334 Sarubbi Serena Policoro MT 11/01/1989

335 Sassone Antonello Matera MT 16/06/1975

336 Sassone Carmine Sant'Arcangelo PZ 07/11/1937

337 Scarnato Giuseppe Castellaneta TA 11/02/1981

338 Scarpa Antonia Anna Soleto LE 28/01/1960

339 Schiavone Dinaida Matera MT 11/10/1983

340 Schirone Eufemia Taranto Ta 18/07/1979

341 Scocuzza Vita Maria Bernalda MT 26/09/1969

342 Sergio Antonio Policoro MT 02/05/1977

343 Sganga Fernanda Aprigliano CS 13/12/1936
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344 Silletti Anna Maria Bari BA 31/12/1993

345 Simeone Nicola Policoro MT 22/07/1973

346 Sozzo Vincenzo Policoro MT 15/02/1980

347 Spriuoli Lucia venosa Po 30/09/1983

348 Stabilito Antonio San Severo FG 16/04/1989

349 Staffieri Giuseppe Matera MT 28/02/1990

350 Stella Lucia Matera MT 17/08/1994

351 Stigliani Maurizio Montalbano Jonico MT 23/01/1966

352 Stigliano Maria Nova Siri MT 16/11/1964

353 Stigliano Rossella Matera MT 21/02/1993

354 Stigliano Stefano Policoro MT 31/01/1991

355 Stincone Davide Policoro MT 12/03/1996

356 Strammiello Giovanni Ferrandina MT 01/09/1968

357 Strammiello Maria Carmela Ferrandina MT 13/05/1970

358 Sulla Vito Gioia Del Colle BA 05/09/1976

359 Suriano Leonilde Nova Siri MT 15/02/1970

360 Tafuni Domenico Altamura BA 20/06/1954

361 Tammone Teresa Irsina MT 15/07/1946

362 Tammone Valentina Policoro MT 15/06/1985

363 Tarquilio Milena Stigliano MT 17/09/1997

364 Tarulli Nunzia Maria Pisticci MT 15/08/1993

365 Tarulli Rocca Bernalda MT 18/01/1961

366 Taurino Fabio Bari BA 10/12/1990

367 Tomeo Lucia Ulm EE 14/12/1970

368 Tortorelli Emanuele Matera MT 31/03/1997

369 Toscano Antonio Stigliano MT 18/04/1986

370 Troyli Luigi Giuseppe Montalbano Jonoco MT 19/03/1936

371 Vena Angela Bernalda MT 11/08/1945

372 Vena Valerio Policoro MT 18/09/1988

373 Verde Salvatore Tursi MT 04/10/1955

374 Verdini Samuele Tricarico MT 02/03/1994

375 Vergati Alfonso Matera MT 13/09/1998

376 Vetere Stefano Angelo AntonioGorgoglione MT 26/12/1949

377 Viggiano Isabella Bernalda MT 03/09/1960

378 Violante Angelo Raffaele Nova Siri MT 30/05/1971

379 Vitti Maria Antonietta Bernalda MT 21/09/1955

380 Volani Sara Matera MT 22/01/1983

381 Volpe Clementina Altamura BA 21/11/1977

382 Zaccaro Bruna Bari BA 17/09/1969

383 Zaza Anna Maria Bernalda MT 04/12/1964

384 Zito Carmela Ferrandina MT 24/02/1955

Il Presidente

dr. Domenico TAFUNI

Comitato di Matera


